
Race:1
525y/480m

14:26
 Grade  

A4
Limerick

Welcome to Limerick Stadium A4 525

Wnr €240, 2nd €60, 3rd €40, 4th €40, 5th €40, 
6th €40

 Entry Fee €10
Act 525.9y

Tp CGd BGd Form Guide
T1 A4 A3
T2 A4 A3
T3 A4 A4
T4 A4 A4
T5 A4 A4
T6 A4 A4

Win/Place:Selections Reverse Forecast: Trio Always:  
Date Wt Dst RcGd Tp STm SPi Fin By Remarks WinTm Going SP TK Sts 1st 2nd 3rd EstTm

Red

1 [29.23]
TR: Donal Casey[29.23-LMK] 28 6 33Mrs Ita Callanan (Newbridge) Ibe.B.(Malachi-Varra Biddy).Oct'22VARRA WHISTLER TPW €2,045

May 24'2 65 525R    A4 T1 1.44 6565 6th 13.5L SlAw,NvShw 28.66+.20 Fast 5/1 LMKKevinsfort Cutie 29.80
May 17'2 65 525R    A3 T3 1.39 4554 4th 17.5L EvAw,BlkRu 28.93+.20 Fast 4/1 LMKBallygibba Milly 30.35
Mar 6'25 65 525R    A3 T4 1.38 5554 3rd 8.5L EvAw,RnOn 28.80+.10 Fast 5/1 LMKRivendell Lady 29.49
Jan 30'25 63 525R    A4 T3 1.40 4333 1st nk EvAw,LdNrL 29.28 Sand 3/1 LMKIbba Nayr *29.28
Dec 12'24 62 525R    A6 T4 1.36 5422 1st 2L LdRi,Strfin 29.35+.10 Fast 4/1 LMKAny Attic *29.45

Blue

2 [29.18]
TR: Owner[29.18-LMK] 37 6 86Shanakyle-Syndicate (Parteen) Ibe.B.(Malachi-Aarons Sensation).Aug'22SHANAKYLE SALLY TPW €2,620

May 1'25 64 525R    A5 T3 1.30 3322 2nd 0.5L EvAw,ChlRi 29.46 Sand 11/4 LMKHidden Holly 29.49
Mar 20'25 62 525R    A4 T3 1.51 5554 4th 4.5L SlAw,NvShw 29.28+.10 Fast 5/2 LMKCardi Fox 29.69
Mar 6'25 61 525R    A4 T2 1.34 2233 3rd 4.5L/sh EvAw,Crd 1 28.99+.10 Fast11/4 LMKCarrigmore Chloe 29.41
Jan 18'25 63 525R    A5 T3 1.30 1122 2nd 6.5L FAw,Outp 28.73 Sand 4/1 LMKBeaming Bronco 29.18
Jan 11'25 63 525R    A5 T4 1.29 1112 1st hd Ld 1,LdNrL 29.24 Sand 3/1 LMKGulleen Magic *29.24

White

3 [29.33]Late-Blakefield Jess

TR: Owner[29.33-LMK] 16 4 31Mr. Michael O'Brien (Co. Tipperary.) Ibe.B.(Ballymac Bolger-Baby Jade).Oct'23BALLINULTY JESS TPW €1,338

May 29'2 62 525R    A5 T3 1.25 1111 1st 2L EP,ALd 29.23+.10 Fast11/4 LMKVarra Lasrach *29.33
May 22'2 62 525R    A5 T3 1.29 3333 6th 8.0L/hd FAw,Crd 3 28.89+.20 Fast11/4 LMKSnuggie Tasha 29.66
May 15'2 62 525R    A4 T4 1.29 3333 3rd 6L FAw,A 3rd 29.05+.20 Fast 5/1 LMKBanba Loobagh 29.67
May 8'25 62 525R    A4 T5 1.38 5444 4th 11.0L/nk EvAw,ClrRn 28.98+.20 Fast11/4 LMKGulleen Hulk 29.97
Apr 24'25 62 525R    A4 T1 1.32 3111 1st 2L Ld 2,HldOn 29.60+.10 Fast11/4 LMKBrickfield Fin *29.70

Black

4 [29.36]
TR: Owner[29.36-LMK] 3 1 10Walls-of-Tally-Ho-Syndicate (Rathkeale) Ibk.D.(Grangeview Ten-Crottys Act).Jul'23TALLY HO TEN TPW €335

May 3'25 72 525R    A7 T1 1.44 1111 1st 0.5L Ld 1,HldOn 29.36 Sand 2/1 LMKKilcolgan John *29.36
Mar 28'25 74 525R    A7 T1 1.50 3323 4th 17.0L/sh EvAw,EvCh 28.87+.10 Fast 4/1 LMKLauras Pick 30.17
Feb 28'25 75 525R    ON2 T5 1.61 4322 3rd 15.5L SlAw,Bmp 1 29.37+.10 Fast LMKReady To Express 30.55
Jan 29'25 76 525T    T6 0.00 2nd 3L M 29.74 Sand LMKTally Ho Swift 29.95
Jan 22'25 76 350T    T3 0.00 2nd dis M,MsdBk 19.67 Sand LMKTally Ho Swift

Orange

5 [29.37]
TR: Michael Shine[29.37-LMK] 43 5 812Mr. Michael Shine (Co. Limerick.) Mbk.D.(Azza Azza Azza-Confident Calida).Nov'21KNOCKBAWN AZZA TPW €2,980

May 29'2 74 525R    A4 T4 1.34 4322 1st 1L Crd 1,LdNrL 29.29+.10 Fast 6/1 LMKBanker Alice *29.39
May 22'2 74 525R    A4 T6 1.46 5555 5th 4.25L/hd SlAw,RnOn 29.20+.20 Fast 5/1 LMKIbba Nayr 29.71
May 15'2 74 525R    A4 T6 1.40 6666 5th 11L BBlk 1,NvSh 29.20+.20 Fast 3/1 LMKIbba Nayr 30.17
May 1'25 75 525R    A4 T3 1.34 3221 1st 2L EvAw,LdBS 29.47 Sand 4/1 LMKLawrentian Star *29.47
Apr 10'25 75 525R    A5 T4 1.33 2222 1st 0.75L Chl3/4,LdRi 29.37 Sand 5/1 LMKHazelhill Anna *29.37

Stripes

6 [29.32]
TR: Owner[29.32-LMK] 28 4 74Mr. Harry  Sheahan (Askeaton) Mbk.D.(Cushie Jet-Kingdom Daisy).Aug'22FIRE PIN TPW €1,905

May 29'2 75 525R    A4 T3 1.30 2255 4th 5.00L FAw,RnOn 29.29+.10 Fast11/4 LMKKnockbawn Azza 29.74
May 22'2 74 525R    A4 T5 1.37 2222 3rd 2L/hd A 2nd,Crd 1 29.20+.20 Fast 5/1 LMKIbba Nayr 29.55
May 15'2 74 525R    A5 T6 1.34 1111 1st 5L Ld 1,drclr 29.12+.20 Fast11/4 LMKAllaghaun Benji *29.32
May 1'25 74 525R    A5 T6 1.34 5555 3rd 4.5L EvAw,EvCh 29.58 Sand 5/2 LMKLickadoon Runner 29.89
Apr 17'25 73 525R    A4 T5 1.45 6654 2nd 2L FcdCk,Strfin 29.47+.10 Fast 7/1 LMKLaghile John 29.71

Sectional Time:

Time2nd. 6th.
Dist.

3rd. 5th.4th.1st.



Race:2
525y/480m

14:44
 Grade  

A4
Limerick

The Restaurant Packages A4 525

Wnr €240, 2nd €60, 3rd €40, 4th €40, 5th €40, 
6th €40

 Entry Fee €10
Act 525.9y

Tp CGd BGd Form Guide
T1 A4 A4
T2 A4 A3
T3 A4 A4
T4 A4 A4
T5 A4 A2
T6 A4 A3

Win/Place:Selections Reverse Forecast: Trio Always:  
Date Wt Dst RcGd Tp STm SPi Fin By Remarks WinTm Going SP TK Sts 1st 2nd 3rd EstTm

Red

1 [29.70]
TR: Owner[29.70-LMK] 24 1 24Shanakyle-Syndicate (Parteen) Ibkw.B.(Malachi-Aarons Sensation).Aug'22SHANAKYLE BETSY TPW €635

May 8'25 61 525R    A4 T2 1.35 2366 6th 21.0L/nk Crd 1,Outp 28.98+.20 Fast 7/1 LMKGulleen Hulk 30.67
Apr 18'25 61 350R    S4 T3 0.00 55 6th 12.5L EvAw,ClrRn 19.51 -.15 Slow 3/1 GLY Mirabel 20.23
Mar 19'25 60 350T    T5 0.00 Solo 19.29 Sand LMK *19.29
Feb 6'25 58 525R    A7 T2 1.43 3222 2nd 3.5L Bmp,RnOn 29.74+.10 Fast6/4f LMKTullygarvan Mist 30.08
Dec 5'24 58 525R    A7 T4 1.36 1111 1st 4.5L FAw,drclr 29.92 Sand 6/4f LMKAqua Bolt *29.92

Blue

2 [29.18]
TR: Donal Duggan[29.10-TRL] 43 8 74Mr. Gordon  Vaughan (Castlegar) Iwbe.D.(Good News-Allaghaun Lough).Oct'21ALLAGHAUN BENJI TPW €3,385

May 29'2 68 525R    A5 T3 1.32 2222 3rd 3.50L FAw,Chl 3 29.13+.10 Fast 6/1 LMKSyds Star 29.47
May 15'2 69 525R    A5 T1 1.41 2222 2nd 5L A 2nd,EvCh 29.12+.20 Fast 5/2 LMKFire Pin 29.67
May 1'25 71 525R    A5 T4 1.27 2111 2nd 1.5L Ld 1,HdNrL 29.58 Sand 9/2 LMKLickadoon Runner 29.68
Dec 12'24 69 525R    A3 T3 1.30 2222 3rd 1.5L EvAw,Chl 4 29.14+.10 Fast10/3 LMKCarrigmore Mateo 29.34
Nov 14'24 70 525R    A4 T1 1.27 1111 1st 5.5L QAw,drclr 28.98+.20 Fast 2/1 LMKBlastoff Sia *29.18

White

3 [29.37]
TR: Owner[29.37-LMK] 18 3 24Ms. Paula Coss (Co. Laois.) Ibk.B.(Ballymac Cashout-Farm Shop Sinead).Jul'22BANKER ALICE TPW €1,040

May 29'2 61 525R    A4 T1 1.27 1111 2nd 1.00L FAw,HdNrL 29.29+.10 Fast 5/2 LMKKnockbawn Azza 29.46
May 22'2 60 525R    A6 T2 1.26 1111 1st 1.5L QAw,ALd 29.22+.20 Fast11/2 LMKThanks Buck *29.42
Apr 11'25 60 525R    A5 T1 3.41 1124 4th 7.50L QAw,EvCh 30.08 -.50 Slow 4/1 MGRDe Little Bull 30.10
Jan 23'25 63 525R    A4 T5 1.26 1111 3rd 1.75L Ld 1,HdNrL 29.21+.20 Fast9/4f LMKAbigails Fire 29.53
Nov 28'24 63 525R    A6 T4 1.27 1111 1st 5L FAw,drclr 29.33+.10 Fast11/4 LMKBallygibba Rose *29.43

Black

4 [29.35]
TR: John Gerard Cronin[29.35-LMK] 18 4 52Mr. John Joe Cronin (Co. Limerick.) Ibk.B.(Malachi-Varra Biddy).Oct'22TYRAP OPERA TPW €1,280

May 29'2 68 525R    A6 T3 1.44 3431 1st 4L Chl 3,Ld 3 29.25+.10 Fast 9/2 LMKLion And Legend *29.35
May 8'25 68 525R    A6 T1 1.45 6655 5th 10L SlAw,FcdCk3 29.24+.20 Fast 7/2 LMKReady To Express 30.14
May 1'25 68 525R    A5 T1 1.41 6666 3rd sh/sh SlAw,ChlRi 29.61 Sand 7/1 LMKReady To Shine 29.63
Apr 24'25 68 525R    A5 T2 1.43 6666 5th 4.75L SlAw,Ck 3 29.27+.10 Fast 5/1 LMKBanba Loobagh 29.70
Apr 17'25 69 525R    A6 T4 1.49 6654 3rd 0.75L/hd SlAw,Strfin 29.44+.10 Fast 3/1 LMKAqua Bolt 29.60

Orange

5 [29.07]
TR: Pat Conway[29.07-LMK] 27 6 51Mr. Pat Conway (Co. Limerick.) Ibd.B.(Grangeview Ten-Blastoff Roisino).May'22MELLON SOPHIE TPW €2,195

May 22'2 68 525R    A5 T4 1.40 3211 1st 1.5L Ld 3,FinWl 29.24+.20 Fast 4/1 LMKHidden Grace *29.44
May 15'2 67 525R    A4 T4 1.35 3222 3rd 5L EvAw,CrdRu 29.20+.20 Fast 4/1 LMKIbba Nayr 29.75
Apr 24'25 66 525R    A4 T6 1.27 2454 4th 5.25L FAw,EvCh 29.37+.10 Fast 3/1 LMKHidden Burgess 29.84
Apr 17'25 66 525R    A4 T1 1.38 2211 1st 0.75L Ld 3,HldOn 29.21+.10 Fast 6/1 LMKCherrygrove Ice *29.31
Mar 13'25 67 525R    A5 T2 1.38 2111 1st 1.5L FAw,HldOn 29.29+.10 Fast 9/2 LMKKnockbawn Azza *29.39

Stripes

6 [29.15]
TR: Owner[29.15-LMK] 33 5 49Mr. John  Murphy (Croom) Mbk.B.(Malachi-Cherrygrove Ava).Aug'22CHERRYGROVE ICE TPW €2,470

May 29'2 67 525R    A5 T3 1.34 3332 2nd 3.50L EvAw,Styd 29.05+.10 Fast13/8 LMKLodge Boots 29.39
May 15'2 66 525R    A4 T6 1.40 5655 4th 6L/nk SlAw,Strfin 29.05+.20 Fast13/8 LMKBanba Loobagh 29.69
May 1'25 65 525R    A4 T3 1.41 5555 5th 4.0L/nk SlAw,MvdOff 29.32 Sand 6/4f LMKCarrigmore Jolly 29.62
Apr 17'25 66 525R    A4 T3 1.35 3333 2nd 0.75L EvAw,ChlRi 29.21+.10 Fast6/4f LMKMellon Sophie 29.36
Apr 10'25 66 525R    A4 T1 1.36 5443 1st 1.5L LdNrL,Strfin 29.46 Sand 15/8 LMKCarrigmore Jesse *29.46

Sectional Time:

Time2nd. 6th.
Dist.

3rd. 5th.4th.1st.



Race:3
525y/480m

15:03
 Grade  

A7
Limerick

The Upcoming Sweepstakes A7 525

Wnr €230, 2nd €55, 3rd €40, 4th €40, 5th €40, 
6th €40

 Entry Fee €10
Act 525.9y

Tp CGd BGd Form Guide
T1 A8 A4
T2 A8 A5
T3 A8 A7
T4 A10 A8
T5 A8 A5
T6 A9 A4

Win/Place:Selections Reverse Forecast: Trio Always:  
Date Wt Dst RcGd Tp STm SPi Fin By Remarks WinTm Going SP TK Sts 1st 2nd 3rd EstTm

Red

1 [29.48]
TR: Pat Conway[29.48-LMK] 38 2 39Miss Mary  Conway (Co. Limerick.) Ibd.B.(Ballymac Anton-Angelisa).Apr'22MELLON SARAH TPW €1,860

May 29'2 72 525R    A7 T2 1.44 3445 6th 12.75L/h SlAw,NvShw 29.29+.10 Fast 8/1 LMKCherrygrove Orca 30.29
May 15'2 70 525R    A7 T3 1.31 2234 4th 7L/hd EvAw,Crd 3 29.55+.20 Fast 7/1 LMKAstro Podge 30.25
May 1'25 70 525R    A7 T5 1.43 5555 5th 6.25L EvAw,Imp 1 29.76 Sand 9/2 LMKMillmount Rocky 30.20
Apr 17'25 70 525R    A7 T4 1.33 4333 2nd 3.5L EvAw,RnOn 29.53+.10 Fast10/3 LMKTiermana Sky 29.87
Aug 22'24 69 525R    A7 T2 1.35 4441 1st 4.5L Ld 4,FinWl 29.48 Sand 7/1 LMKPhilips Pet *29.48

Blue

2 [29.58]
TR: Owner[29.58-LMK] 28 3 32Mr. Harry  Sheahan (Askeaton) Idkbd.B.(Cushie Jet-Kingdom Daisy).Aug'22FIRE PET TPW €1,815

May 15'2 60 525R    A7 T4 1.35 6666 6th 14.5L/sh/Blk 1,Outp 29.74+.20 Fast 7/1 LMKBallymartin Gary 30.98
May 8'25 61 525R    A7 T4 1.41 4266 6th 8.75L/hd/EvAw,ClrRn 29.85+.20 Fast 4/1 LMKMillmount Chase 30.69
May 1'25 61 525R    A6 T4 1.30 3344 4th 7L EvAw,EvCh 29.66 Sand 8/1 LMKLion And Legend 30.15
Apr 24'25 62 525R    A7 T2 1.29 2133 4th 10.0L ChlBS,Crd 3 29.49+.10 Fast 9/2 LMKExcuse My French 30.29
Apr 10'25 58 525R    A7 T4 1.38 5432 1st 0.75L EvAw,LdNrL 29.98 Sand 8/1 LMKTiermana Sky *29.98

White

3 [29.91]
TR: Owner[29.91-LMK] 6 0 10Ms Amanda  Meade (Kilmallock) If.D.(Grangeview Ten-Banbas Lottie).May'23ROCKBARTON GLORY TPW €120

May 22'2 71 525R    A7 T1 1.37 3423 3rd 14L EvAw,Bmp 1 28.96+.20 Fast 3/1 LMKMillmount Chase 30.14
May 15'2 70 525R    A7 T2 1.47 3555 5th 4.0L/sh/n SlAw,Bmp 1 29.74+.20 Fast 4/1 LMKBallymartin Gary 30.25
May 8'25 70 525R    A7 T1 1.38 1433 4th 2.25L/hd Ld 1,EvCh 29.85+.20 Fast10/3 LMKMillmount Chase 30.22
Apr 25'25 68 525R    A7 T1 1.49 4666 6th 17.0L SlAw,NvShw 28.64+.10 Fast LMKToomevara Mike 29.93
Apr 5'25 67 525R    A7 T3 2.15 4th 12L BBlk 1,RnOn 29.94 Sand 4/1 THR In All Fairness 30.78

Black

4 [30.19]
TR: Owner[30.19-LMK] 18 0 13Mr. Chris O'Dwyer (Tipperary) Mbd.D.(Ballymac Anton-Sillan Pearl).May'22CONFEY JUNIOR TPW €595

May 8'25 74 525R    A7 T6 1.48 5666 6th 18.25L SlAw,Outp 29.80+.20 Fast 8/1 LMKCherrygrove Orca 31.28
Apr 17'25 74 525R    A7 T2 1.35 4334 4th 25.5L EvAw,Blk 1 29.85+.10 Fast 6/1 LMKBallymartin Gary 31.73
Apr 10'25 74 525R    A7 T1 1.26 2166 6th 9.75L/sh/FAw,Outp 29.98 Sand 10/1 LMKFire Pet 30.68
Feb 27'25 74 525R    A7 T4 1.27 1122 5th 7.5L QAw,Fd 29.71 Sand 11/2 LMKHidden Holly 30.23
Dec 6'24 73 525R    A8 T6 1.39 2332 2nd 2L EvAw,EvCh 30.05 Sand 2/1 LMKRockbarton Rosie 30.19

Orange

5 [29.50]
TR: John Gerard Cronin[29.50-LMK] 45 5 104Mr. John Joe  Cronin (Co. Limerick.) Mbe.B.(Slippy Cian-Ballymac Dympna).Apr'22THANKS BLUE TPW €2,565

May 22'2 62 525R    A7 T4 1.35 2364 4th 16.5L Crd 1,Bmp 1 28.96+.20 Fast 7/2 LMKMillmount Chase 30.31
May 15'2 62 525R    A7 T4 1.40 5555 5th 2.50L/hd EvAw,Crd 1 29.74+.20 Fast 5/2 LMKAny Attic 30.12
May 8'25 62 525R    A7 T3 1.39 3333 4th 7.0L/sh EvAw,CrdRu 29.48+.20 Fast 3/1 LMKHidden Grace 30.18
Apr 24'25 63 525R    A7 T6 1.37 3444 3rd 7.0L EvAw,RnOn 29.49+.10 Fast9/4f LMKExcuse My French 30.08
Jan 2'25 62 525R    A7 T5 1.33 2332 1st sh Chl3/4,LdNrL 29.87 Sand 11/4 LMKBlackboy Blue *29.87

Stripes

6 [29.41]
TR: John O'Brien[29.41-LMK] 63 4 127Mr. Patrick  O'Donovan (Co. Limerick.) Mbd.B.(Pestana-Cooleenbee Lexi).Sep'21COOLEENBEE BELLA TPW €3,620

May 22'2 65 525R    A7 T4 1.40 6655 5th 10.75L/s EvAw,NvShw 29.45+.20 Fast 5/1 LMKHidden Moll 30.41
May 8'25 65 525R    A7 T5 1.36 4445 6th 10.0L/sh EvAw,ClrRn 29.48+.20 Fast 6/1 LMKHidden Grace 30.39
May 1'25 65 525R    A7 T5 1.38 4555 4th 3.5L EvAw,RnOn 29.90 Sand 9/2 LMKDuck Maggie 30.14
Apr 3'25 66 525R    A6 T6 1.47 5553 3rd 4L SlAw,RnOn 29.58+.10 Fast 6/1 LMKSyds Star 29.96
Oct 31'24 65 525R    A7 T6 1.45 4441 1st 2L EvAw,Ld3/4 29.78+.20 Fast 7/1 LMKDuck Maggie *29.98

Sectional Time:

Time2nd. 6th.
Dist.

3rd. 5th.4th.1st.



Race:4
525y/480m

15:22
 Grade  

A7
Limerick

The SIS Racing at Limerick A7 525

Wnr €230, 2nd €55, 3rd €40, 4th €40, 5th €40, 
6th €40

 Entry Fee €10
Act 525.9y

Tp CGd BGd Form Guide
T1 A7 A3
T2 A7 A7
T3 A7 A3
T4 A7 A2
T5 A8 A7
T6 A7 A4

Win/Place:Selections Reverse Forecast: Trio Always:  
Date Wt Dst RcGd Tp STm SPi Fin By Remarks WinTm Going SP TK Sts 1st 2nd 3rd EstTm

Red

1 [29.13]
TR: Owner[29.13-LMK] 75 12 1418Mr. Michael Carmody (Co. Limerick V35 K Ibk.B.(Dorotas Wildcat-Honeypound Emma).Jul'21HONEYPOUND SOFIA TPW €5,985

May 29'2 60 525R    A6 T2 1.34 2224 4th 8.00L EvAw,Crd 3 29.25+.10 Fast10/3 LMKTyrap Opera 29.91
May 15'2 59 525R    A7 T1 1.41 3456 6th 10L/hd/nkSlAw,FcdCk3 29.55+.20 Fast6/5f LMKAstro Podge 30.48
May 8'25 58 525R    A5 T2 1.35 3433 4th 3.5L EvAw,BmpRi 29.31+.20 Fast 7/2 LMKTiermana Sky 29.75
May 1'25 57 525R    A6 T1 1.34 4444 4th 5.00L/nk EvAw,ClrRn 29.52 Sand 15/8 LMKAirfield Tornado 29.89
Mar 13'25 58 525R    A7 T2 1.36 2221 1st 1.5L Ld3/4,HldOn 29.53+.10 Fast15/8 LMKBallygibba Rose *29.63

Blue

2 [29.91]
TR: Owner[29.91-LMK] 4 0 11Mr. Richard Lanigan (Rathkeale) If.B.(Mustang Jet-Annagh Lucy).Apr'23MILLROAD JETTA TPW €115

May 22'2 54 525R    A7 T2 1.57 4555 5th 5.5L/hd SlAw,Crd 29.69+.20 Fast11/4 LMKBallyelan Sally 30.28
May 3'25 54 750R    DD0 T1 13.74 5566 6th 16.0L/dis SlAw,NvShw 42.03 Sand 16/1 LMKIn Good Time
Apr 25'25 55 525R    A8 T5 1.38 2222 2nd 1.5L FAw,ChlRi 29.71+.10 Fast LMKPrivate Return 29.91
Mar 28'25 55 525R    ON3 T2 1.43 2233 3rd 3.5L FAw,EvCh 29.68+.10 Fast LMKSomersham Lexie 30.02
Feb 27'25 54 525T    T1 0.00 2nd 3L M 30.24 Sand LMKMillroad Rocked 30.45

White

3 [29.23]
TR: Owner[29.23-LMK] 61 7 711Mr. Vincent Stokes (Co. Tipperary.) Ibe.D.(Broadstrand Bono-Lightfoot Comet).Aug'21ANY ATTIC TPW €3,495

May 15'2 69 525R    A7 T3 1.28 1111 1st 1L QAw,ALd 29.74+.20 Fast 7/2 LMKHidden Moll *29.94
May 8'25 69 525R    A7 T1 1.39 1125 4th 11.0L Ld1/2,EvCh 29.80+.20 Fast 9/4 LMKCherrygrove Orca 30.77
May 1'25 69 525R    A7 T4 1.27 1112 2nd 3L VQaw,EvCh 29.76 Sand 9/2 LMKMillmount Rocky 29.97
Apr 10'25 70 525R    A7 T3 1.26 4544 4th 4.25L/sh EvAw,EvCh 29.98 Sand 11/4 LMKFire Pet 30.29
Feb 20'25 68 525R    A7 T2 1.40 2222 2nd 2L EvAw,ChlRi 29.61+.10 Fast15/8 LMKPampas 29.85

Black

4 [29.40]
TR: Donal Duggan[29.00-GLY] 46 5 138Mr. Kieran Nugent/Miss Shauna Nugent (E Mbk.B.(Burgess Bucks-Allegra Blue).Mar'22DYNAMIC JOSIE TPW €2,818

May 29'2 61 525R    A6 T6 1.30 3355 5th 14.50L FAw,Outp 29.25+.10 Fast 9/2 LMKTyrap Opera 30.36
May 22'2 61 525R    A6 T4 1.25 3555 5th 10.5L FAw,NvShw 29.22+.20 Fast11/4 LMKBanker Alice 30.15
May 1'25 59 525R    A6 T5 1.32 1122 2nd 3.00L Ld 1,EvCh 29.52 Sand 15/8 LMKAirfield Tornado 29.73
Apr 17'25 60 525R    A5 T6 1.30 2233 3rd 4.5L EvAw,EvCh 29.20+.10 Fast11/8 LMKYelda 29.61
Oct 10'24 62 525R    A7 T2 1.33 1111 1st 1L Ld 1,ALd 29.41+.10 Fast 7/2 LMKThanks Buck *29.51

Orange

5 [29.90]
TR: Owner[29.90-LMK] 4 0 01Mr. Michael McNamara (Tulla) Mbd.B.(Dromana Bucko-Rockalong Aqua).May'23NANDINA TPW €95

May 22'2 58 525R    A7 T4 1.40 3221 2nd hd ChlBS,HdNrL 29.69+.20 Fast 7/2 LMKBallyelan Sally 29.90
May 15'2 58 525R    A7 T1 1.50 4333 6th 2.50L/hd/SlAw,RnOn 29.74+.20 Fast10/3 LMKAny Attic 30.14
May 3'25 58 525R    A7 T3 1.44 5334 4th 9.5L/sh EvAw,ClrRn 29.36 Sand 4/1 LMKTally Ho Ten 30.03
Mar 28'25 57 525R    ON3 T3 1.55 5444 5th 19.0L SlAw,ClrRn 28.91+.10 Fast LMKGrouchos Pearl 30.34
Mar 5'25 59 525T    T4 0.00 1st 1L M 30.23 Sand LMKAqua Magnolia *30.23

Stripes

6 [29.35]
TR: John Gerard Cronin[29.35-LMK] 74 8 1213Mr. John Gerard  Cronin (Kilmallock) Wbd.B.(Slippy Cian-Slaheny Selma).Aug'21THUNDERIN PEGGY TPW €4,738

May 22'2 65 525R    A6 T6 1.27 4533 3rd 1.25L QAw,ChlRi 29.55+.20 Fast 5/2 LMKAqua Magnolia 29.84
May 15'2 64 525R    A6 T6 1.37 4432 4th 2.0L/sh EvAw,Imp 1 29.92+.20 Fast 7/2 LMKMillmount Rocky 30.27
May 1'25 65 525R    A6 T6 1.34 2222 2nd 3L EvAw,RnOn 29.66 Sand 7/2 LMKLion And Legend 29.87
Apr 24'25 65 525R    A5 T6 1.38 5566 6th 5.75L/sh EvAw,Crd 3 29.40+.10 Fast11/2 LMKTiermana Sky 29.91
Mar 20'25 64 525R    A5 T6 1.40 6663 1st hd SlAw,LdNrL 29.80+.10 Fast10/3 LMKHoneypound Sofia *29.90

Sectional Time:

Time2nd. 6th.
Dist.

3rd. 5th.4th.1st.



Race:5
525y/480m

15:41
 Grade  

A5
Limerick

The Book Your Trials Online A5 525

Wnr €230, 2nd €55, 3rd €40, 4th €40, 5th €40, 
6th €40

 Entry Fee €10
Act 525.9y

Tp CGd BGd Form Guide
T1 A5 A4
T2 A5 A3
T3 A5 A5
T4 A5 A3
T5 A5 A4
T6 A5 A4

Win/Place:Selections Reverse Forecast: Trio Always:  
Date Wt Dst RcGd Tp STm SPi Fin By Remarks WinTm Going SP TK Sts 1st 2nd 3rd EstTm

Red

1 [29.41]
TR: Eamonn Quinn[29.41-LMK] 35 5 57Mrs. Kathleen Browne (Mungret) Ibk.B.(Broadstrand Bono-Hidden Jaylo).Sep'22HIDDEN HOLLY TPW €3,025

May 29'2 68 525R    A5 T4 1.38 4456 6th 9.00L/nk ClrRn,NvShw 29.13+.10 Fast9/4jf LMKSyds Star 29.88
May 22'2 68 525R    A4 T1 1.38 3333 4th 2.75L/hd EvAw,Crd 1 29.20+.20 Fast10/3 LMKIbba Nayr 29.60
May 15'2 68 525R    A4 T1 1.28 1222 2nd 4L FAw,EvCh 29.05+.20 Fast11/4 LMKBanba Loobagh 29.53
May 1'25 67 525R    A5 T2 1.22 1111 1st 0.5L Ld1/2,HldOn 29.46 Sand 3/1 LMKShanakyle Sally *29.46
Apr 10'25 68 525R    A6 T4 1.37 1111 1st sh Ld 1,ALd 29.52 Sand 7/2 LMKKnockbawn Magic *29.52

Blue

2 [29.18]
TR: Owner[29.18-LMK] 49 8 610Mr. Michael McNamara (Tulla) Ibe.D.(Malachi-Rockalong Aqua).Dec'21AQUA BOLT TPW €3,505

May 29'2 69 525R    A5 T4 1.30 2222 3rd 4.00L FAw,AHandy 29.23+.10 Fast11/2 LMKBallinulty Jess 29.61
May 15'2 68 525R    A4 T1 1.34 6555 5th 8.5L EvAw,Crd 1 29.20+.20 Fast 8/1 LMKSnuggie Jasper 29.99
May 8'25 68 525R    A5 T4 1.48 4433 3rd 4.5L SlAw,RnOn 28.98+.20 Fast 4/1 LMKKilluran Babe 29.49
Apr 17'25 68 525R    A6 T2 1.38 2221 1st hd Ld 4,FinWl 29.44+.10 Fast 4/1 LMKShanakyle Valley *29.54
Jan 2'25 70 525R    A6 T3 1.33 1111 1st 3.5L Ld 1,ALd 29.42 Sand 9/2 LMKKnockbawn Pluto *29.42

White

3 [29.68]
TR: Owner[29.68-LMK] 5 0 21Mr. Liam  O'Donovan (Co. Limerick.) Ibk.D.(Ballymac Bolger-Tullovin Kim).Apr'23RIVERVALE CUZ TPW €165

May 22'2 85 525R    A7 T2 1.33 2222 2nd 0.5L A 2nd,EvCh 29.45+.20 Fast15/8 LMKHidden Moll 29.68
May 8'25 85 525R    A7 T3 1.40 2322 3rd 0.75L/hd Crd 1,EvCh 29.85+.20 Fast 3/1 LMKMillmount Chase 30.11
May 3'25 84 525R    A7 T2 1.38 2455 5th 10.5L/sh EvAw,ClrRn 29.36 Sand 2/1 LMKTally Ho Ten 30.10
Apr 5'25 86 525R    ON3 T2 1.46 5556 6th 11.0L SlAw,NvShw 29.38 Sand 4/1 LMKRedbud 30.15
Mar 28'25 87 525R    ON3 T6 1.39 2222 3rd 14.5L EvAw,ClrRn 28.91+.10 Fast LMKGrouchos Pearl 30.02

Black

4 [29.17]
TR: Michael Shine[29.17-LMK] 39 3 66Mr. Michael Shine (Co. Limerick.) Ibd.D.(Azza Azza Azza-Honeypot Lane).Nov'21KNOCKBAWN PLUTO TPW €2,335

May 22'2 72 525R    A6 T1 1.41 5443 3rd 3.5L SlAw,Strfin 29.22+.20 Fast 7/1 LMKBanker Alice 29.66
May 15'2 72 525R    A5 T5 1.45 5554 4th 6L/hd Imp 1,RnOn 29.12+.20 Fast 7/1 LMKFire Pin 29.75
May 1'25 71 525R    A5 T2 1.42 4445 4th 5.5L SlAw,RnOn 29.58 Sand 11/2 LMKLickadoon Runner 29.96
Apr 24'25 72 525R    A5 T5 1.48 6655 4th 2.75L/sh SlAw,Crd 3 29.40+.10 Fast 7/1 LMKTiermana Sky 29.70
Jan 30'25 71 525R    A6 T2 1.38 1111 1st 2L Ld 1,HldOn 29.17 Sand 9/2 LMKYuri *29.17

Orange

5 [29.47]
TR: Owner[29.47-LMK] 4 0 10Mr. John  Murphy (Croom) Mbk.B.(King Sheeran-Cherrygrove Ivy).Jul'23CHERRYGROVE NINA TPW €80

May 8'25 58 525R    A4 T4 1.37 5666 6th 9.50L EvAw,ClrRn 29.04+.20 Fast 6/1 LMKHidden Burgess 29.90
May 3'25 57 525R    A4 T5 1.46 6666 5th 9.75L SlAw,Blk 1 29.15 Sand 6/1 LMKGulleen Magic 29.83
Apr 25'25 57 525R    A5 T4 1.38 3333 3rd 5.0L EvAw,ClrRn 29.02+.10 Fast LMKLubagh Magic 29.47
Mar 29'25 57 525R    ON2 T6 1.55 6656 5th 22.0L SlAw,NvShw 28.37 Sand 4/1 LMKClona Ice 29.91
Feb 26'25 58 525T    T3 0.00 1st 4L M 29.59 Normal LMKCherrygrove Dave *29.59

Stripes

6 [29.42]
TR: Owner[29.42-LMK] 8 1 03Ready-To-Dream-Syndicate (Roscrea) Wbk.B.(Explosive Boy-Express Shine).Sep'23READY TO SHINE TPW €485

May 24'2 68 525R    A3 T5 1.48 6666 6th 12.0L SlAw,NvShw 28.83+.20 Fast10/1 LMKMissouri Ebony 29.87
May 17'2 67 525R    A3 T6 1.47 5555 4th 8.0L EvAw,Blk 29.00+.20 Fast 3/1 LMKLauras Pick 29.76
May 8'25 67 525R    A5 T6 1.32 1111 2nd nk ALd,HdNrL 29.20+.20 Fast 9/4 LMKLickadoon Runner 29.42
May 1'25 68 525R    A5 T6 1.36 3332 1st sh EvAw,LdNrL 29.61 Sand 7/2 LMKTiermana Sky *29.61
Apr 10'25 68 525R    A6 T6 1.34 3312 2nd 3L LdBS,EvCh 29.41 Sand 5/2 LMKLickadoon Range 29.62

Sectional Time:

Time2nd. 6th.
Dist.

3rd. 5th.4th.1st.



Race:6
525y/480m

15:59
 Grade  

A5
Limerick

The Race Entries by Text A5 525

Wnr €230, 2nd €55, 3rd €40, 4th €40, 5th €40, 
6th €40

 Entry Fee €10
Act 525.9y

Tp CGd BGd Form Guide
T1 A5 A4
T2 A5 A1
T3 A5 A3
T4 A5 A1
T5 A5 A3
T6 A5 A2

Win/Place:Selections Reverse Forecast: Trio Always:  
Date Wt Dst RcGd Tp STm SPi Fin By Remarks WinTm Going SP TK Sts 1st 2nd 3rd EstTm

Red

1 [29.30]
TR: Pat Conway[29.30-LMK] 14 2 01Miss Mary  Conway (Co. Limerick.) Ibk.B.(Ballymac Bolger-Tullovin Kim).Apr'23YELDA TPW €1,045

May 29'2 71 525R    A4 T2 1.34 3644 5th 6.00L Crd 1,NvShw 29.29+.10 Fast11/4 LMKKnockbawn Azza 29.81
May 15'2 71 525R    A4 T5 1.38 6566 6th 9L/nk/sh EvAw,ClrRn 29.05+.20 Fast 4/1 LMKBanba Loobagh 29.91
Apr 24'25 71 525R    A4 T3 1.28 2254 4th 7.5L QAw,Crd 1 29.60+.10 Fast2/1f LMKBallinulty Jess 30.22
Apr 17'25 70 525R    A5 T3 1.25 1111 1st 3L FAw,ALd 29.20+.10 Fast 9/2 LMKHidden Holly *29.30
Nov 29'24 70 525R    A6 T2 1.34 2111 1st 1L FAw,HldOn 29.45 Sand 3/1 LMKDa Hunter Bear *29.45

Blue

2 [28.89]
TR: Myles Cummins[28.89-LMK] 79 19 1719Ms. Breda Casey (Co. Clare.) Ibk.D.(Paddys Magic-Miles Girl).Jul'20SNUGGIE BUNTY TPW €7,815

May 29'2 69 525R    A5 T1 1.34 2224 4th 7.50L/nk ClrRn,RnOn 29.05+.10 Fast 5/1 LMKLodge Boots 29.69
May 15'2 68 525R    A5 T2 1.30 3666 5th 14.0L Bmp 1,Ck 3 29.00+.20 Fast10/3 LMKAmys Jack 30.18
May 1'25 67 525R    A4 T1 1.27 2222 2nd 1L FAw,A 2nd 29.32 Sand 9/2 LMKCarrigmore Jolly 29.39
Apr 10'25 67 525R    A4 T4 1.28 1322 1st sh Chl3/4,LdNrL 29.38 Sand 4/1 LMKTyrap Robin *29.38
Mar 27'25 68 525R    A4 T3 0.00 4433 3rd 2.5L Bmp 1,RnOn 28.93+.10 Fast10/3 LMKAbigails Lulu 29.20

White

3 [29.29]
TR: Owner[29.29-LMK] 28 5 15Mr. Sean Ryan (Co. Limerick.) Ibe.D.(Malachi-Lass For Charlie).Sep'22LAGHILE JOHN TPW €1,915

May 22'2 77 525R    A5 T5 1.41 4433 4th 2.0L/sh SlAw,ClrRn 29.24+.20 Fast 5/1 LMKMellon Sophie 29.59
May 15'2 78 525R    A4 T3 1.34 4444 5th 6L/nk/sh EvAw,ClrRn 29.05+.20 Fast 8/1 LMKBanba Loobagh 29.70
May 8'25 77 525R    A4 T6 1.42 6655 5th 15.0L/nk SlAw,NvShw 28.98+.20 Fast 5/1 LMKGulleen Hulk 30.25
Apr 17'25 76 525R    A4 T3 1.39 3311 1st 2L Ld 3,FinWl 29.47+.10 Fast 6/1 LMKFire Pin *29.57
Feb 20'25 76 525R    A5 T5 1.36 2222 2nd 1L A 2nd,ChlRi 29.12+.10 Fast 9/2 LMKYuri 29.29

Black

4 [28.82]
TR: Donal Duggan[28.82-LMK] 47 4 65Mrs. Anne  Quinn (Co. Clare.) Ibk.D.(Magical Bale-Notimetotalk).May'21WOODPARK ROCK TPW €3,015

May 29'2 75 525R    A5 T2 1.35 6645 5th 8.50L/nk EvAw,NvShw 29.05+.10 Fast 9/2 LMKLodge Boots 29.76
May 22'2 77 525R    A5 T3 1.44 5544 3rd 2.0L SlAw,RnOn 29.24+.20 Fast 5/2 LMKMellon Sophie 29.58
May 1'25 79 525R    A4 T4 1.43 5553 3rd 3L CrdRu,Blk 1 29.50 Sand 9/2 LMKTyrap Robin 29.71
Apr 24'25 79 525R    A4 T4 1.28 4343 3rd 3.25L FAw,Crd 3 29.37+.10 Fast 4/1 LMKHidden Burgess 29.70
Mar 27'25 77 525R    A4 T3 1.30 1111 1st 1L ALd,HldOn 29.02+.10 Fast 5/2 LMKWeasel Street *29.12

Orange

5 [29.19]
TR: Eugene Corkery[29.19-LMK] 41 4 47Mr. Eugene Corkery (Co. Limerick.) Ibk.B.(Broadstrand Bono-Laughil Alice).Apr'22CARDI FOX TPW €2,465

May 22'2 63 525R    A5 T4 1.32 6666 4th 7.0L EvAw,Ck 28.89+.20 Fast 3/1 LMKSnuggie Tasha 29.58
May 15'2 62 525R    A4 T2 1.33 4333 2nd 3L BmpRu,RnOn 29.20+.20 Fast 7/1 LMKIbba Nayr 29.61
May 1'25 62 525R    A4 T2 1.39 6666 6th 5.75L/nk Blk 1,NvShw 29.50 Sand 7/1 LMKTyrap Robin 29.92
Apr 17'25 63 525R    A3 T2 1.36 3244 4th 6.0L EvAw,EvCh 28.89+.10 Fast11/2 LMKInislosky Edwin 29.41
Mar 20'25 62 525R    A4 T2 1.45 3332 1st 1L SlAw,LdNrL 29.28+.10 Fast 5/1 LMKFreyas Robyn *29.38

Stripes

6 [28.97]
TR: Owner[28.97-LMK] 27 5 71Mr. Michael  Ryan (Co. Limerick) Wbk.B.(Jacob Tashadelek-Miss July).Nov'22LIMERICK LACE TPW €1,495

May 29'2 69 525R    A5 T5 1.39 4466 6th 10.00L/n FAw,RnOn 29.05+.10 Fast 6/1 LMKLodge Boots 29.87
May 22'2 68 525R    A4 T6 1.49 6655 5th 3.5L/nk SlAw,FcdCk3 29.44+.20 Fast 6/1 LMKHouland 29.90
May 15'2 67 525R    A4 T5 1.37 5666 6th 10.0L EvAw,NvShw 29.20+.20 Fast 5/1 LMKSnuggie Jasper 30.10
May 1'25 68 525R    A3 T6 1.45 6666 5th 6.5L/hd/hSlAw,NvShw 29.52 Sand 10/3 LMKScala Nora 29.99
Feb 6'25 68 525R    A2 T6 1.39 5433 1st hd SlAw,LdNrL 29.18+.10 Fast 9/2 LMKCabriol Carol *29.28

Sectional Time:

Time2nd. 6th.
Dist.

3rd. 5th.4th.1st.



Race:7
525y/480m

16:18
 Grade  

A2
Limerick

The Greyhound and Petworld A2 525

Wnr €280, 2nd €75, 3rd €40, 4th €40, 5th €40, 
6th €40

 Entry Fee €10
Act 525.9y

Tp CGd BGd Form Guide
T1 A2 A2
T2 A2 A2
T3 A2 A1
T4 A2 A1
T5 A2 A2
T6 A2 A2

Win/Place:Selections Reverse Forecast: Trio Always:  
Date Wt Dst RcGd Tp STm SPi Fin By Remarks WinTm Going SP TK Sts 1st 2nd 3rd EstTm

Red

1 [29.09]
TR: Owner[29.09-LMK] 15 2 43Ms. Paula  Coss (Co. Laois.) Ibe.B.(Ballymac Cashout-Coss Magic).May'23COSS SENORITA TPW €950

May 22'2 61 525R    A2 T3 1.27 2322 2nd 5.5L FAw,Crd 1 28.67+.20 Fast 9/2 LMKFree Brandy 29.25
Apr 11'25 61 525T    T4 0.00 1st 6L 30.17 -.50 Slow MGRSilverhill Texas *29.67
Feb 20'25 61 525R    A4 T2 1.32 1111 1st 2.5L FAw,ALd 28.99+.10 Fast 9/4 LMKAbigails Bogger *29.09
Feb 6'25 61 525R    A5 T2 1.39 4322 2nd 3L ChlBS,EvCh 28.99+.20 Fast 5/2 LMKIbba Nayr 29.40
Jan 2'25 61 525R    A5 T3 1.41 1111 1st 7L Ld 1,drclr 29.37 Sand 15/8 LMKBlastoff Sia *29.37

Blue

2 [29.08]
TR: Owner[29.08-LMK] 5 2 01Kacie Scanlon, Ballingarry,Co.Limerick Ibk.B.(Malachi-Ballyelan Josie).Oct'23KACIES BEAUTY TPW €995

May 17'2 58 550R    A2 T3 3.15 6555 5th 6.25L MsdBk,RnOn 30.13+.20 Fast 6/1 LMKCarrigmore Dante 30.77
May 10'2 58 525R    A2 T1 1.41 6443 1st 0.5L Strfin,LdNrL 28.88+.20 Fast 4/1 LMKWeekend Drinking *29.08
May 2'25 57 550R    A3 T1 4.54 6555 5th 8.0L/sh MsdBk,NvSh 29.75 Sand 3/1 TRL Oreo Ollie 30.32
Apr 5'25 57 525R    ON2 T6 1.57 6442 1st nk SlAw,LdNrL 29.17 Sand 6/1 LMKKyletaun Lucky *29.17
Mar 29'25 58 525R    ON2 T3 1.41 5433 2nd 5.5L Bmp 1,RnOn 29.30 Sand 4/1 LMKDixies Velvet 29.68

White

3 [29.07]
TR: Donal Duggan[28.89-GLY] 38 7 47Mr. Vincent  Sweeney (Co. Sligo.) Ibk.D.(Slippery Robert-Clodaghs Legend).Sep'21WASHINGTON SKY TPW €2,915

May 29'2 73 525R    A2 T3 1.44 6655 4th 3.50L/sh SlAw,FcdCk1 28.93+.10 Fast15/8 LMKHidden Burgess 29.28
May 15'2 74 525R    A3 T2 1.33 4333 2nd 1L Bmp 1,RnOn 28.80+.20 Fast5/4f LMKHidden Burgess 29.07
May 1'25 75 525R    A2 T2 1.32 4433 2nd 2L EvAw,Strfin 29.04 Sand 9/2 LMKDiegos Mai 29.18
Apr 24'25 75 525R    A2 T1 1.31 4444 3rd 1.5L EvAw,Bmp 1 28.88+.10 Fast11/2 LMKWhats Up Doc 29.08
Apr 3'25 74 525R    A2 T3 1.28 2211 1st 2.5L Ld 3,FinWl 29.05+.10 Fast 5/1 LMKSnuggie Jasper *29.15

Black

4 [28.87]Late-Gin And It

TR: Owner[28.87-LMK] 15 4 14Mr. Bill Clack (Kilmallock) Ibe.B.(Broadstrand Bono-Lynnway Jackie).Jan'23CABRIOL CAROL TPW €1,180

May 29'2 67 525R    A1 T4 1.34 3666 6th 13.50L/n Bmp 1,Fd 28.89+.10 Fast 4/1 LMKSnuggie Benny 29.95
May 10'2 66 525R    A1 T2 1.39 6666 6th 11L/hd SlAw,BmpRi 28.42+.20 Fast 6/1 LMKWhizzing Donald 29.40
Apr 3'25 65 525R    A1 T1 1.32 1155 5th 7.75L Ld1/2,Crd 3 28.91+.10 Fast 6/1 LMKTyrap Malachi 29.55
Mar 20'25 65 525R    A3 T3 1.33 2222 2nd sh FAw,ChlRi 28.76+.10 Fast7/4f LMKMillroad Victory 28.87
Jan 23'25 64 525R    A3 T1 1.37 1111 1st 4L FAw,drclr 28.73+.20 Fast2/1f LMKCarrigmore Jesse *28.93

Orange

5 [28.96]
TR: Owner[28.96-LMK] 39 6 811Miss Abigail  Morrissey (Roscrea) Mbk.D.(Great Blue Shark-Bogger Sunny).Aug'22ABIGAILS BOGGER TPW €3,425

May 29'2 73 525R    A1 T6 1.41 4332 2nd 2.50L Bmp 1,StyOn 28.89+.10 Fast 4/1 LMKSnuggie Benny 29.16
May 22'2 72 525R    A3 T5 1.35 2111 1st 4L Ld 2,FinWl 28.80+.20 Fast 3/1 LMKAdamswood Rumbl *29.00
May 3'25 72 525R    A2 T6 1.36 5555 5th 6.0L/hd/nEvAw,EvCh 28.89 Sand 5/2 LMKWhizzing Donald 29.34
Apr 24'25 72 525R    A2 T6 1.38 6555 4th 4.0L EvAw,ClrRn 28.88+.10 Fast 9/2 LMKWhats Up Doc 29.26
Mar 27'25 73 525R    A3 T6 1.34 1111 1st 0.5L ALd,HldOn 28.86+.10 Fast 5/1 LMKVigorous Misty *28.96

Stripes

6 [29.09]
TR: Owner[29.09-LMK] 4 1 20Mr. Myles  Cummins (Co. Clare.) Mbk.B.(Jacob Tashadelek-Miles Girl).Aug'23SNUGGIE TASHA TPW €365

May 22'2 70 525R    A5 T6 1.40 5542 1st 2.5L Strfin,LdNrL 28.89+.20 Fast 9/2 LMKBallyregan Cash *29.09
May 10'2 70 525R    ON2 T6 1.36 6665 5th 10.5L EvAw,Crd 28.75+.20 Fast 8/1 LMKRallyingairfield 29.68
May 3'25 70 525R    ON2 T6 1.46 4455 3rd 8L/sh EvAw,RnOn 29.05 Sand 5/1 LMKSaleen Ace 29.62
Apr 26'25 70 525R    ON2 T5 1.46 3633 3rd 11L Blk 1,RnOn 28.85+.10 Fast 4/1 LMKGet Bye 29.72
Dec 18'24 72 525T    T5 0.00 1st 3L M 30.41 Sand LMKTiermana Sky *30.41

Sectional Time:

Time2nd. 6th.
Dist.

3rd. 5th.4th.1st.



Race:8
525y/480m

16:37
 Grade  

A4
Limerick

The Try A Trio A4 525

Wnr €240, 2nd €60, 3rd €40, 4th €40, 5th €40, 
6th €40

 Entry Fee €10
Act 525.9y

Tp CGd BGd Form Guide
T1 A4 A1
T2 A4 A3
T3 A4 A2
T4 A4 A3
T5 A4 A3
T6 A4 A2

Win/Place:Selections Reverse Forecast: Trio Always:  
Date Wt Dst RcGd Tp STm SPi Fin By Remarks WinTm Going SP TK Sts 1st 2nd 3rd EstTm

Red

1 [28.80]
TR: Owner[28.80-LMK] 77 22 1416Mr. Myles Cummins (Co. Clare.) Ibk.D.(Paddys Magic-Miles Girl).Jul'20SNUGGIE JASPER TPW €8,100

May 22'2 78 525R    A4 T3 1.32 4444 2nd 2L Crd 1,RnOn 29.20+.20 Fast11/4 LMKIbba Nayr 29.54
May 15'2 78 525R    A4 T3 1.30 3233 1st 1L EvAw,LdNrL 29.20+.20 Fast 5/1 LMKGlynnscross Razz *29.40
May 8'25 78 525R    A2 T5 1.31 4664 4th 3.75L EvAw,Crd 29.24+.20 Fast10/1 LMKAirfield Thunder 29.70
Apr 17'25 77 525R    A3 T3 1.38 4433 1st sh Crd 2,LdNrL 29.11+.10 Fast 3/1 LMKYuri *29.21
Oct 10'24 77 525R    A1 T2 1.30 2111 1st 2L Ld 1,HldOn 29.04+.10 Fast7/4f LMKAdamswood Rumbl *29.14

Blue

2 [29.39]
TR: Owner[29.39-LMK] 7 1 20Walls-of-Tally-Ho-Syndicate (Rathkeale) Ibk.B.(Ballymac Cashout-Tallyho Angel).Oct'22TALLY HO DAISY TPW €415

May 17'2 60 525R    A4 T2 1.31 2333 3rd 3.0L Chl 2,ClrRn 29.02+.20 Fast 5/1 LMKRattlefence 29.43
Apr 25'25 60 525R    A3 T2 1.29 2235 5th 15.5L/nk Ld 1,Imp 3 28.83+.10 Fast LMKKevinsfort Spice 30.03
Mar 19'25 60 350T    T1 0.00 Solo 19.02 Normal LMK *19.02
Nov 15'24 59 525R    A5 T4 1.30 1111 1st sh FAw,HldOn 29.19+.20 Fast 6/4 LMKBright Theo *29.39
Jul 6'24 59 525R    A7 T5 1.47 4444 3rd 5.0L Blk 1,RnOn 29.27 Sand 3/1 LMKHazelhill Gem 29.62

White

3 [29.03]
TR: Eugene Corkery[29.03-LMK] 36 6 69Mr. Eugene Corkery (Co. Limerick.) Ibk.B.(Ballymac Best-Miss July).Oct'21CARDI CABELLO TPW €2,495

May 22'2 69 525R    A4 T1 1.35 2111 2nd 1L Ld 2,EvCh 29.44+.20 Fast6/4f LMKHouland 29.71
Apr 10'25 68 525R    A4 T2 1.33 3333 4th 5.5L/sh EvAw,Imp 1 29.26 Sand 6/4f LMKAbigails Batman 29.65
Apr 3'25 69 525R    A3 T4 1.40 2222 3rd 9.5L FAw,EvCh 28.77+.10 Fast13/8 LMKKnoppogue Blue 29.53
Feb 20'25 68 525R    A2 T1 1.23 1111 2nd sh FAw,HdNrL 29.02+.10 Fast 8/1 LMKCarrigmore Sofia 29.13
Jan 16'25 67 525R    A3 T3 1.28 1111 1st 3L QAw,ALd 29.05 Sand 8/1 LMKAirfield Thunder *29.05

Black

4 [29.41]
TR: Owner[29.41-LMK] 10 1 13Mr. Joe  Shanahan (Co. Limerick.) Mbk.B.(Broadstrand Bono-Glynnscross Judy).Nov'22GLYNNSCROSS RAZZ TPW €490

May 15'2 62 525R    A4 T4 1.32 2322 2nd 1L Blk 1,ChlRi 29.20+.20 Fast 6/1 LMKSnuggie Jasper 29.47
May 8'25 63 525R    A3 T5 1.47 4222 2nd 6L EvAw,EvCh 28.81+.20 Fast 5/1 LMKYuri 29.43
Apr 25'25 63 525R    A3 T5 1.33 4443 4th 8.5L/nk EvAw,Bmp 1 28.83+.10 Fast LMKKevinsfort Spice 29.54
Apr 16'25 64 350T    T5 0.00 2nd 1.5L 19.00 Sand LMKDawncourt Man 19.10
Nov 22'24 62 525R    A7 T6 3.34 1111 1st 2L QAw,ALd 29.54 -.10 Slow 3/1 GLY Bumblebee Spurs *29.44

Orange

5 [29.16]
TR: Owner[29.16-LMK] 14 4 21Miss Abigail  Morrissey (Roscrea) Mbk.D.(King Elvis-Superb Beauty).Apr'23ABIGAILS FIRE TPW €1,260

May 15'2 73 525R    A3 T4 1.32 5555 5th 6.5L EvAw,Bmp 1 28.80+.20 Fast 7/2 LMKHidden Burgess 29.45
May 10'2 73 525R    A3 T5 1.30 3444 3rd 9L FAw,EvCh 28.64+.20 Fast 7/2 LMKBoozed Mac 29.47
Apr 24'25 73 525R    A3 T5 1.38 4444 4th 7.0L EvAw,EvCh 28.86+.10 Fast7/4f LMKReady To Explore 29.45
Mar 27'25 74 525R    A4 T6 1.31 1111 1st 0.5L EP,ALd 29.06+.10 Fast 7/2 LMKCardi Fox *29.16
Mar 20'25 73 525R    A4 T6 1.33 1111 1st 2L FAw,ALd 29.26+.10 Fast 9/2 LMKDaystar *29.36

Stripes

6 [28.98]
TR: Owner[28.98-LMK] 46 5 117Mr. Michael Carmody (Co. Limerick V35 K Wbebd.B.(Pestana-Scala Annie).Jul'22SCALA NORA TPW €2,685

May 29'2 58 525R    A5 T6 1.28 5553 3rd 3.50L/nk AHandy,ClrR 29.05+.10 Fast 3/1 LMKLodge Boots 29.41
May 22'2 58 525R    A3 T6 1.47 6666 6th 8.25L/hd SlAw,ClrRn 28.80+.20 Fast 8/1 LMKAbigails Bogger 29.59
May 15'2 58 525R    A3 T6 1.31 6666 6th 7.5L Blk 1,NvShw 28.80+.20 Fast 8/1 LMKHidden Burgess 29.52
Apr 17'25 60 525R    A3 T6 1.27 2222 3rd 0.5L/sh QAw,EvCh 29.11+.10 Fast 7/1 LMKSnuggie Jasper 29.25
Mar 6'25 61 525R    A6 T6 1.29 1111 1st 9L Ld 1,drclr 28.96+.10 Fast 9/4 LMKShanakyle Turbo *29.06

Sectional Time:

Time2nd. 6th.
Dist.

3rd. 5th.4th.1st.



Race:9
525y/480m

16:56
 Grade  

A3
Limerick

The Racing Again Saturday Night A3 525

Wnr €260, 2nd €65, 3rd €40, 4th €40, 5th €40, 
6th €40

 Entry Fee €10
Act 525.9y

Tp CGd BGd Form Guide
T1 A3 A3
T2 A3 A2
T3 A3 A3
T4 A3 A1
T5 A3 A2
T6 A3 A2

Win/Place:Selections Reverse Forecast: Trio Always:  
Date Wt Dst RcGd Tp STm SPi Fin By Remarks WinTm Going SP TK Sts 1st 2nd 3rd EstTm

Red

1 [29.24]
TR: Owner[29.24-LMK] 18 4 53Mr. Billy  Guiney (Co. Limerick) Ibk.B.(Ballymac Bolger-Ballygibba Robin).May'23BALLYGIBBA DOVE TPW €1,730

May 24'2 60 525R    A3 T3 1.25 1232 3rd 10L FAw,FdRi 28.73+.20 Fast 3/1 LMKDa Final Whistle 29.63
May 10'2 58 525R    A3 T4 1.22 1233 1st 0.5L FAw,LdNrL 29.04+.20 Fast 4/1 LMKDa Final Whistle *29.24
Mar 20'25 58 525R    A5 T4 1.33 4465 4th 4.0L EvAw,Bmp 29.39+.10 Fast2/1f LMKHidden Burgess 29.77
Mar 6'25 58 525R    A4 T1 1.33 2222 2nd 1L FAw,ChlRi 29.34+.10 Fast6/4f LMKMoneyhill Mick 29.51
Jan 31'25 57 525R    A4 T3 1.29 1111 1st 2.5L FAw,ALd 29.14+.20 Fast15/8 LMKBlastoff Nya *29.34

Blue

2 [29.08]
TR: Owner[29.08-LMK] 15 5 21Ms. Paula  Coss (Co. Laois.) Ibe.D.(Ballymac Cashout-Coss Magic).May'23COSS ROTA TPW €1,290

May 29'2 74 525R    A2 T2 1.33 2566 6th 9.00L/sh/Bmp 1,NvSh 28.93+.10 Fast 9/2 LMKHidden Burgess 29.69
May 2'25 74 525T    T4 0.00 1st 9L 30.50 -.50 Slow MGRCoshair Howdodo *30.00
Feb 20'25 74 525R    A2 T5 1.39 5554 4th 2L/sh/sh EvAw,Bmp 1 29.02+.10 Fast 3/1 LMKCarrigmore Sofia 29.28
Feb 13'25 74 525R    A4 T1 1.31 1111 1st 5L FAw,drclr 28.98+.10 Fast15/8 LMKWoodpark Rock *29.08
Jan 16'25 74 525R    A3 T4 1.33 3333 1st 1.5L EvAw,LdNrL 29.39 Sand 6/5f LMKHidden Grace *29.39

White

3 [29.14]
TR: Owner[29.14-LMK] 5 0 21Walls-of-Tally-Ho-Syndicate (Rathkeale) Ibk.D.(Grangeview Ten-Crottys Act).Jul'23TALLY HO SWIFT TPW €200

May 24'2 65 525R    A3 T4 1.37 4323 4th 11L SlAw,BBlk 1 28.73+.20 Fast 3/1 LMKDa Final Whistle 29.70
May 13'2 65 330T    T1 0.00 Solo 18.14 -.10 Slow THR *18.04
Mar 28'25 65 525R    A4 T3 1.35 3333 3rd 3.5L EvAw,Chl3/4 28.80+.10 Fast10/3 LMKKentucky Sky 29.14
Mar 15'25 66 525R    A4 T2 1.44 3333 3rd 8.0L EvAw,EvCh 28.72 Sand 6/4F LMKGortkelly Hazard 29.28
Feb 22'25 67 525R    ON2 T5 1.45 2222 2nd 2.5L FAw,EvCh 28.91+.10 Fast 5/2 LMKMagical Todd 29.18

Black

4 [28.79]
TR: Owner[28.79-LMK] 39 6 125Miss Abigail  Morrissey (Roscrea) Ibk.B.(Great Blue Shark-Errill Abbey).Sep'22ABIGAILS LULU TPW €2,825

May 29'2 69 525R    A3 T4 1.27 2333 3rd 5.00L FAw,RnOn 29.08+.10 Fast 3/1 LMKTyrap Benji 29.53
May 15'2 68 525R    A2 T1 1.29 2222 2nd nk A 2nd,ChlRi 28.89+.20 Fast13/2 LMKSnuggie Benny 29.11
Apr 17'25 68 525R    A2 T3 1.34 2334 4th 4L/sh EvAw,ClrRn 28.81+.10 Fast 9/2 LMKAirfield Thunder 29.20
Mar 27'25 68 525R    A4 T2 0.00 3211 1st 1.5L CrdRu,LdBS 28.93+.10 Fast15/8 LMKInislosky Edwin *29.03
Feb 27'25 67 525R    A3 T4 1.35 5533 2nd 1L Crd 3,ChlRi 29.20 Sand 7/2 LMKTyrap Benji 29.27

Orange

5 [28.98]
TR: Owner[28.98-LMK] 16 5 10P-And-A-Coffey-Syndicate (Doon) Mbk.D.(Droopys Sydney-Carrigmore Dizzy).Jul'22CARRIGMORE MATEO TPW €1,170

May 22'2 81 525R    A2 T6 1.44 5555 5th 10.5L SlAw,Bmp 1 28.67+.20 Fast 7/1 LMKFree Brandy 29.60
Apr 26'25 81 525R    A2 T5 1.33 5566 6th 11.0L/sh EvAw,Crd 1 28.91+.10 Fast11/4 LMKKerala 29.79
Mar 1'25 82 525R    A2 T5 1.30 4555 5th 9.75L EvAw,ClrRn 28.43+.10 Fast 6/1 LMKBogger Pat 29.21
Jan 23'25 82 525R    A3 T3 1.32 1111 1st 3L FAw,ALd 28.78+.20 Fast 6/1 LMKAbigails Lulu *28.98
Dec 12'24 80 525R    A3 T5 1.33 3333 1st 0.5L EvAw,LdNrL 29.14+.10 Fast2/1f LMKBeachgrove Lad *29.24

Stripes

6 [28.90]
TR: Owner[28.90-LMK] 30 8 35Mr. Patrick  Cregan (Croom) Wbebd.D.(Pestana-Scala Annie).Jul'22RIVERDALE ASH TPW €2,608

May 29'2 77 525R    A3 T6 1.43 6652 2nd 3.00L SlAw,Bmp 3 29.08+.10 Fast 7/2 LMKTyrap Benji 29.39
May 1'25 78 525R    A2 T6 1.40 6666 6th 9.25L SlAw,Imp 1 29.04 Sand 9/2 LMKDiegos Mai 29.69
Apr 24'25 78 525R    A3 T6 1.50 4322 1st 4L SlAw,LdRi 29.17+.10 Fast 5/2 LMKCarrigmore Chloe *29.27
Mar 6'25 77 525R    A2 T6 1.33 1222 2nd 4L FAw,Blk 1 29.01+.10 Fast11/4 LMKAbigails Duke 29.39
Feb 20'25 77 525R    A3 T6 1.46 3311 1st 2L EvAw,Ld3/4 28.99+.10 Fast15/8 LMKRivendell Lady *29.09

Sectional Time:

Time2nd. 6th.
Dist.

3rd. 5th.4th.1st.



Race:10
525y/480m

17:14
 Grade  

A3
Limerick

The Time Derby Continues Saturday A3 525

Wnr €260, 2nd €65, 3rd €40, 4th €40, 5th €40, 
6th €40

 Entry Fee €10
Act 525.9y

Tp CGd BGd Form Guide
T1 A3 A1
T2 A3 A1
T3 A3 A0
T4 A3 A1
T5 A3 A1
T6 A3 A0

Win/Place:Selections Reverse Forecast: Trio Always:  
Date Wt Dst RcGd Tp STm SPi Fin By Remarks WinTm Going SP TK Sts 1st 2nd 3rd EstTm

Red

1 [28.88]
TR: Owner[28.88-LMK] 33 7 94Mr. Larry Mulcaire (Co. Limerick.) Ibd.D.(Pat C Sabbath-Boreen Belle).Sep'21ADAMSWOOD RUMBLE TPW €2,485

May 22'2 87 525R    A3 T1 1.47 4432 2nd 4L SlAw,RnOn 28.80+.20 Fast 7/1 LMKAbigails Bogger 29.28
May 10'2 87 525R    A3 T1 1.43 5333 4th 11L SlAw,ClrRn 28.64+.20 Fast 4/1 LMKBoozed Mac 29.61
Jan 25'25 86 525R    A2 T4 1.34 2333 3rd 6L FAw,Bmp 1 28.97 Sand 5/1 LMKOnthe Run Ollie 29.39
Sep 12'24 83 525R    A2 T2 1.35 2211 1st 2L EvAw,Ld 3 28.88 Sand 11/2 LMKRiverdale Rudy *28.88
Aug 22'24 85 525R    A2 T2 1.37 2211 1st 2L Ld 3,FinWl 28.93 Sand 5/1 LMKRiverdale Ash *28.93

Blue

2 [28.80]
TR: Owner[28.80-LMK] 84 18 1215P-And-A-Coffey-Syndicate (Doon) Ibk.B.(Carrigmore Bobby-Munsterbabyblack).Oct'20CARRIGMORE SOFIA TPW €7,150

May 22'2 65 525R    A3 T2 1.34 3344 3rd 4.75L EvAw,EvCh 28.80+.20 Fast 7/2 LMKAbigails Bogger 29.33
May 8'25 65 525R    A2 T3 1.33 3332 2nd 0.75L ChlBS,EvCh 29.24+.20 Fast 6/1 LMKAirfield Thunder 29.49
Apr 24'25 65 525R    A3 T1 1.29 1122 2nd 1.5L FAw,EvCh 28.86+.10 Fast 7/1 LMKReady To Explore 29.06
Apr 3'25 63 525R    A3 T2 1.36 3312 1st 1L Ld 3,CmAg 29.53+.10 Fast 6/1 LMKAbigails Fire *29.63
Feb 20'25 63 525R    A2 T2 1.29 2222 1st sh Chl3/4,LdNrL 29.02+.10 Fast 9/2 LMKCardi Cabello *29.12

White

3 [28.54]
TR: Owner[28.54-LMK] 81 11 1319Mr. Billy  Guiney (Co. Limerick.) Ibk.D.(Sonic-Ballygibba Dawn).Dec'20BALLYGIBBA SAM TPW €6,705

May 29'2 65 525R    A2 T5 1.34 5444 5th 3.50L/sh/EvAw,NvShw 28.93+.10 Fast11/2 LMKHidden Burgess 29.30
May 15'2 64 525R    A2 T4 1.35 6455 5th 2.75L/nk EvAw,ClrRn 28.89+.20 Fast 9/2 LMKSnuggie Benny 29.30
Mar 28'25 65 525R    A1 T1 1.36 4433 3rd 1L/sh EvAw,ChlRi 28.76+.10 Fast 4/1 LMKGulleen Ina 28.94
Mar 15'25 64 525R    A2 T4 1.28 5566 6th 6.75L/sh EvAw,ClrRn 28.33 Sand 8/1 LMKFairy Footsteps 28.81
Dec 28'24 63 550R    A1 T3 2.97 1111 1st 1L Ld 1,ALd 29.95+.10 Fast 5/2 LMKYoung Tiernan *30.05

Black

4 [28.79]
TR: Owner[28.79-LMK] 45 13 1110Miss Abigail  Morrissey (Roscrea) Mbe.D.(Great Blue Shark-Abigails Sky).Jun'22ABIGAILS DUKE TPW €4,220

May 29'2 69 525R    A2 T6 1.30 4333 3rd 2.50L/sh Bmp 1,Styd 28.93+.10 Fast11/4 LMKHidden Burgess 29.21
May 8'25 69 525R    A2 T5 1.33 4333 5th 4L/sh EvAw,EvCh 28.72+.20 Fast 9/2 LMKBonos Choice 29.21
Apr 12'25 70 525R    A1 T3 1.29 2233 3rd 5L EvAw,EvCh 28.59 Sand 7/2 LMKHappy Jet 28.94
Mar 27'25 70 525R    A2 T4 1.37 4422 1st 1L EvAw,LdRi 28.91+.10 Fast 7/2 LMKCherrygrove Four *29.01
Mar 13'25 71 525R    A3 T4 1.26 1111 1st 3L FAw,ALd 28.82+.10 Fast6/4f LMKCarrigmore Jolly *28.92

Orange

5 [28.84]
TR: Owner[28.84-LMK] 40 7 119Mr. David  Carroll (Bruree) Mbk.D.(Broadstrand Bono-Varra Bawn).Apr'22TYRAP BENJI TPW €3,385

May 29'2 81 525R    A3 T5 1.41 5541 1st 3L SlAw,Ld 4 29.08+.10 Fast11/4 LMKRiverdale Ash *29.18
May 1'25 81 525R    A2 T5 1.35 3222 3rd 2.75L SlAw,RnOn 29.04 Sand 9/2 LMKDiegos Mai 29.23
Apr 25'25 80 525R    A3 T3 1.36 4433 3rd 0.5L/sh EvAw,ChlRi 28.99+.10 Fast LMKBonos Choice 29.13
Apr 17'25 81 525R    A2 T6 1.40 4212 3rd 2L/sh LdBS,EvCh 28.81+.10 Fast 9/2 LMKAirfield Thunder 29.06
Mar 20'25 81 525R    A3 T6 1.43 3211 1st 3L LdBS,drclr 29.26+.10 Fast 2/1 LMKCarrigmore Jolly *29.36

Stripes

6 [28.83]
TR: Owner[28.58-THR] 38 11 36Ms. Aoife Loughnane (Roscrea) Wbk.D.(Pestana-Lemon Juliet).Sep'22KILGARRAN MICKEY TPW €3,520

May 22'2 75 525R    A3 T4 1.35 1223 4th 7.25L EvAw,W 4 28.80+.20 Fast6/4f LMKAbigails Bogger 29.51
Apr 24'25 73 525R    A2 T5 1.32 3323 2nd 0.5L ChlRi,EvCh 28.88+.10 Fast10/3 LMKWhats Up Doc 29.01
Apr 12'25 73 550R    A2 T6 2.92 2232 4th 3.0L FAw,WBnds 30.08 Sand 9/4f LMKCunnigar Mcrae 30.29
Apr 3'25 73 525R    A1 T6 1.52 6624 4th 6.75L StbTp,RnOn 28.91+.10 Fast2/1f LMKTyrap Malachi 29.48
Mar 28'25 73 525R    A2 T5 1.29 1211 1st 1L Ld 1,WBnds 28.83+.10 Fast 5/1 LMKSir Rodger *28.93

Sectional Time:

Time2nd. 6th.
Dist.

3rd. 5th.4th.1st.



Race:11
525y/480m

17:29
 Grade  

A6
Limerick

The www.gogreyhoundracing.ie A6 525

Wnr €230, 2nd €55, 3rd €40, 4th €40, 5th €40, 
6th €40

 Entry Fee €10
Act 525.9y

Tp CGd BGd Form Guide
T1 A6 A1
T2 A6 A6
T3 A6 A5
T4 A7 A5
T5 A6 A4
T6 A7 A5

Win/Place:Selections Reverse Forecast: Trio Always:  
Date Wt Dst RcGd Tp STm SPi Fin By Remarks WinTm Going SP TK Sts 1st 2nd 3rd EstTm

Red

1 [29.69]
TR: Donal Duggan[28.78-GLY] 73 13 105Madden-Pepper-Syndicate (Feakle) D Pepp Ibk.D.(Ballymac Best-Dynamic Cool Sky).Apr'20ASTRO PODGE TPW €5,925

May 29'2 77 525R    A6 T1 1.37 1111 1st sh Ld1/2,HldOn 29.80+.10 Fast 7/2 LMKBallyelan Sally *29.90
May 22'2 77 525R    A6 T4 1.32 1111 4th 2.75L ALd,EvCh 29.55+.20 Fast 7/2 LMKAqua Magnolia 29.94
May 15'2 78 525R    A7 T2 1.33 1111 1st 4L Ld 1,ALd 29.55+.20 Fast 6/1 LMKBallyelan Sally *29.75
May 1'25 79 525R    A7 T2 1.46 2111 3rd 1.5L Ld 2,HdNrL 29.90 Sand 9/2 LMKDuck Maggie 30.00
Apr 10'25 79 525R    A7 T3 1.28 2111 2nd 0.75L Ld 1,HdNrL 30.02 Sand 11/2 LMKBallymartin Gary 30.07

Blue

2 [29.70]
TR: Owner[29.70-LMK] 24 5 81Mr. Joe O'Connor (Co. Limerick.) Ibk.B.(Razldazl Peaky-Millmount Swift).Nov'22MILLMOUNT SOCKS TPW €1,975

May 22'2 63 525R    A5 T2 1.39 4442 3rd 3L/nk EvAw,EvCh 29.42+.20 Fast11/2 LMKDaystar 29.85
May 8'25 62 350T    T3 0.00 Solo 19.47+.10 Fast LMK *19.57
Apr 24'25 63 525R    A6 T3 1.30 2312 1st 0.5L Ld 3,CmAg 29.84+.10 Fast 9/2 LMKPampas *29.94
Apr 3'25 64 525R    A7 T1 1.37 3222 1st 0.5L EvAw,LdNrL 29.71+.10 Fast13/8 LMKHidden Moll *29.81
Mar 20'25 64 525R    A7 T1 1.45 6641 1st 1.5L Blk 1,LdNrL 30.17+.10 Fast7/4f LMKAny Attic *30.27

White

3 [29.50]
TR: John Gerard Cronin[29.50-LMK] 31 1 13Mr. John Gerard Cronin (Kilmallock) Ibk.B.(Slippy Cian-Ballymac Dympna).Jan'23THUNDERIN CASSIE TPW €1,595

May 29'2 63 525R    A6 T3 1.37 5555 4th 6.50L/sh Bmp 1,RnOn 29.80+.10 Fast 9/1 LMKAstro Podge 30.36
May 22'2 62 525R    A7 T1 1.31 4444 4th 1.25L/sh EvAw,EvCh 29.45+.20 Fast 8/1 LMKHidden Moll 29.75
May 8'25 62 525R    A7 T2 1.44 6555 5th 2.25L/hd/LckEP,RnOn 29.85+.20 Fast 6/1 LMKMillmount Chase 30.24
May 1'25 62 525R    A7 T2 1.36 4444 4th 4.25L EvAw,ClrRn 29.76 Sand 11/1 LMKMillmount Rocky 30.06
Oct 3'24 62 525R    A7 T1 1.33 1111 1st 6L Ld 1,drclr 29.30+.20 Fast 2/1 LMKDoanotherbit *29.50

Black

4 [29.63]
TR: Michael Shine[29.63-LMK] 42 6 67Mr. Philip Mahon/Mrs. Diane  Mahon (Naas) If.D.(Magical Bale-Knockbawn Polly).Sep'21KNOCKBAWN BLOND TPW €2,880

May 29'2 67 525R    A7 T1 1.42 5566 3rd 9.00L/hd EvAw,Crd 1 29.29+.10 Fast 4/1 LMKCherrygrove Orca 30.03
May 22'2 67 525R    A7 T2 1.35 5552 2nd 12L EvAw,EvCh 28.96+.20 Fast 7/2 LMKMillmount Chase 30.00
May 15'2 67 525R    A6 T2 1.42 6554 2nd 1.5L Strfin,EvCh 29.92+.20 Fast11/2 LMKMillmount Rocky 30.22
Mar 6'25 67 525R    A6 T2 1.40 3233 2nd 0.5L EvAw,ChlRi 29.50+.10 Fast 9/2 LMKShanakyle Blue 29.63
Feb 27'25 67 525R    A7 T1 1.32 3321 1st 2L EvAw,LdRi 29.74 Sand 6/5f LMKBallymartin Gary *29.74

Orange

5 [29.42]
TR: Owner[29.42-LMK] 52 6 613Mr. Vincent Stokes (Co. Tipperary.) Mbk.B.(Newinn Taylor-Ballygibba Dawn).Apr'22BALLYGIBBA ROSE TPW €3,460

May 29'2 66 525R    A6 T5 1.37 3322 3rd 1.00L/sh EvAw,ChlRi 29.80+.10 Fast15/8 LMKAstro Podge 29.98
May 22'2 66 525R    A7 T5 1.30 1111 3rd 1.25L ALd,EvCh 29.45+.20 Fast 9/4 LMKHidden Moll 29.74
May 8'25 66 525R    A7 T4 1.37 2222 2nd 5.5L A 2nd,EvCh 29.48+.20 Fast 5/1 LMKHidden Grace 30.06
Apr 10'25 66 525R    A6 T5 1.24 1156 6th 12.5L FAw,Outp 29.41 Sand 10/3 LMKLickadoon Range 30.28
Nov 14'24 64 525R    A6 T5 1.39 3311 1st 2.5L Ld 3,FinWl 29.61+.20 Fast 2/1 LMKMellon Sarah *29.81

Stripes

6 [29.55]
TR: Owner[29.55-LMK] 25 3 32Mr. Myles  Cummins (Co. Clare.) Mbk.B.(Malachi-Five Alley Vicky).Aug'22IM BACK BABY TPW €1,435

May 29'2 63 525R    A5 T5 1.30 3444 3rd 4.50L FAw,RnOn 29.37+.10 Fast 9/2 LMKShanakyle Turbo 29.78
May 22'2 63 525R    A6 T3 1.34 2234 4th 5.5L EvAw,Chl1/2 29.22+.20 Fast 9/2 LMKBanker Alice 29.80
May 15'2 62 525R    A6 T4 1.44 5665 5th 3.5L/sh EvAw,Crd 29.92+.20 Fast11/4 LMKMillmount Rocky 30.37
May 8'25 62 525R    A5 T4 1.30 5555 5th 11.5L/nk/EvAw,Bmp 1 29.20+.20 Fast 6/1 LMKLickadoon Runner 30.23
Mar 27'25 62 525R    A6 T3 1.33 1111 1st 1.5L Ld 1,ALd 29.45+.10 Fast6/4f LMKKnockbawn Magic *29.55

Sectional Time:

Time2nd. 6th.
Dist.

3rd. 5th.4th.1st.



Race:12
525y/480m

17:46
 Grade  

A6
Limerick

The Slan Abhaile A6 525

Wnr €230, 2nd €55, 3rd €40, 4th €40, 5th €40, 
6th €40

 Entry Fee €10
Act 525.9y

Tp CGd BGd Form Guide
T1 A6 A3
T2 A6 A5
T3 A6 A2
T4 A6 A3
T5 A6 A6
T6 A6 A3

Win/Place:Selections Reverse Forecast: Trio Always:  
Date Wt Dst RcGd Tp STm SPi Fin By Remarks WinTm Going SP TK Sts 1st 2nd 3rd EstTm

Red

1 [29.15]
TR: Owner[29.15-LMK] 47 6 811Mr. Joe  Shanahan (Co. Limerick.) Ibk.B.(Blastoff Jet-Sprout Alley).Sep'21FREDAS JET TPW €3,450

May 21'2 60 350T    T2 0.00 1st 9L 19.43 Sand LMKAlans Jet *19.43
Mar 20'25 60 525R    A5 T1 1.31 1116 4th 2.5L/hd FAw,Chl3/4 29.80+.10 Fast2/1f LMKThunderin Peggy 30.08
Mar 13'25 60 525R    A6 T3 1.39 3344 4th 9.5L EvAw,ClrRn 28.81+.10 Fast 7/2 LMKKyletaun Daisy 29.57
Feb 28'25 60 525R    A6 T2 1.50 5455 4th 8.5L EvAw,ClrRn 29.62 Sand 9/4f LMKHappy Hour 30.21
Nov 23'24 60 525R    A6 T3 1.32 1111 1st 1.5L Ld 1,ALd 29.47 Sand 2/1jf LMKBit Of Cover *29.47

Blue

2 [29.54]
TR: Owner[29.54-LMK] 5 0 04Mr. Myles  Cummins (Co. Clare.) Ibk.D.(Jacob Tashadelek-Miles Girl).Aug'23SNUGGIE DASH TPW €555

May 29'2 74 525R    A5 T6 1.54 6554 4th 7.00L Blk 1,RnOn 29.23+.10 Fast13/8 LMKBallinulty Jess 29.82
May 22'2 74 525R    A5 T4 1.41 2233 2nd 3L ChlBS,EvCh 29.42+.20 Fast7/4jf LMKDaystar 29.83
May 10'2 73 525R    ON2 T4 1.46 4446 2nd 8.5L SlAw,Strfin 28.75+.20 Fast 8/1 LMKRallyingairfield 29.54
May 3'25 72 525R    ON2 T3 1.52 5544 2nd 8L SlAw,RnOn 29.05 Sand 10/1 LMKSaleen Ace 29.61
Apr 26'25 71 525R    ON2 T1 1.49 4443 2nd 10L SlAw,RnOn 29.10+.10 Fast 3/1 LMKRallyingairfield 29.90

White

3 [29.05]
TR: Eamonn Quinn[29.05-LMK] 27 3 73Mrs. Kathleen Browne (Mungret) Ibk.B.(Broadstrand Bono-Hidden Jaylo).Sep'22HIDDEN GRACE TPW €1,725

May 29'2 69 525R    A5 T2 1.40 4445 5th 13.00L EvAw,Bmp 1 29.23+.10 Fast 7/2 LMKBallinulty Jess 30.24
May 22'2 68 525R    A5 T2 1.32 1122 2nd 1.5L Ld1/2,EvCh 29.24+.20 Fast 5/1 LMKMellon Sophie 29.54
May 15'2 68 525R    A5 T2 1.36 2455 5th 7.5L Crd 1,Bmp 1 29.25+.20 Fast 4/1 LMKRedbud 29.97
May 8'25 68 525R    A7 T1 1.37 1111 1st 5.5L Ld 1,drclr 29.48+.20 Fast7/4f LMKBallygibba Rose *29.68
Feb 8'25 66 525R    A4 T2 1.34 1222 3rd 4.75L FAw,EvCh 29.28 Sand 7/2 LMKCarrigmore Jesse 29.61

Black

4 [29.15]
TR: Michael Shine[29.15-LMK] 49 6 109Mr. Michael Shine (Co. Limerick.) Mbk.D.(Magical Bale-Knockbawn Polly).Sep'21KNOCKBAWN MAGIC TPW €3,310

May 29'2 71 525R    A5 T4 1.35 4666 6th 8.75L Outp,NvShw 29.37+.10 Fast9/4f LMKShanakyle Turbo 30.08
May 22'2 71 525R    A5 T6 1.37 2355 5th 3.5L/sh EvAw,EvCh 29.24+.20 Fast 9/2 LMKMellon Sophie 29.69
May 15'2 71 525R    A5 T3 1.31 2223 3rd 9.0L EvAw,EvCh 29.00+.20 Fast 9/2 LMKAmys Jack 29.83
Apr 24'25 71 525R    A6 T6 1.32 2322 1st 1L LdRi,FinWl 29.53+.10 Fast 9/4 LMKHoneypound Sofia *29.63
Apr 10'25 71 525R    A6 T5 1.35 2222 2nd sh A 2nd,EvCh 29.52 Sand 7/2 LMKHidden Holly 29.53

Orange

5 [29.75]
TR: Owner[29.75-LMK] 6 1 30Mr. Michael McNamara (Tulla) Mbk.B.(Dromana Bucko-Rockalong Aqua).May'23AQUA MAGNOLIA TPW €490

May 22'2 57 525R    A6 T5 1.39 3222 1st 0.75L LdRi,FinWl 29.55+.20 Fast 9/2 LMKMillmount Rocky *29.75
May 15'2 57 525R    A6 T1 1.47 2223 3rd 2.0L LdBS,EvCh 29.92+.20 Fast 5/1 LMKMillmount Rocky 30.26
Apr 24'25 57 525R    A5 T3 1.40 3344 5th 4.75L/sh EvAw,Bmp 3 29.40+.10 Fast 9/2 LMKTiermana Sky 29.84
Apr 10'25 56 525R    A6 T3 1.57 6544 4th 4L/sh MsdBk,RnOn 29.52 Sand 5/1 LMKHidden Holly 29.81
Apr 5'25 57 525R    ON3 T5 1.39 2333 3rd 6.5L FAw,Bmp 1 29.38 Sand 4/1 LMKRedbud 29.83

Stripes

6 [29.21]
TR: Eugene Corkery[29.21-LMK] 26 2 35Mr. Eugene Corkery (Co. Limerick.) Wbk.B.(Pestana-Hazelhill Mint).Jun'22HAZELHILL ANNA TPW €1,530

May 22'2 67 525R    A6 T5 1.32 6666 6th 11.25L EvAw,NvShw 29.22+.20 Fast 5/2 LMKBanker Alice 30.21
May 15'2 66 525R    A5 T6 1.36 6544 4th 11.5L EvAw,ClrRn 29.00+.20 Fast 6/1 LMKAmys Jack 30.00
May 1'25 66 525R    A5 T6 1.35 6665 5th 2.5L/sh SlAw,ClrRn 29.46 Sand 4/1 LMKHidden Holly 29.64
Apr 10'25 66 525R    A5 T5 1.29 3333 2nd 0.75L FAw,ChlRi 29.37 Sand 9/2 LMKKnockbawn Azza 29.42
Jan 16'25 65 525R    A5 T6 1.34 4433 1st 1L Blk 1,LdNrL 29.42 Sand 7/2 LMKDynamic Josie *29.42

Sectional Time:

Time2nd. 6th.
Dist.

3rd. 5th.4th.1st.


